¥



INHALT (A-Z)

ADRIAN SCARF
ANASTASIA COAT
AURORA SHAWL
GIL CAPE

GRUN CAPE

JAMAS SCARF
JAPONES SHAWL
JEE SHAWL

LAYKA SURI
LAYKA TELA

LOLI SCARF
MULBERRY SWEATER
NADRIAN JACKET
NARS COAT
OCTAVIO SCARF
OFELIA PONCHO
OFF CARDIGAN
OJAL HAT

OLIVER SWEATER
OMAR SCARF
OMAR SWEATER
OMERO SWEATER
OPI SCARF
ORLANDO SCARF
ORLANDO VEST
OSWALD SWEATER
OTILIA SCARF
OXFORD CARDIGAN
OYA VEST

PAGO SHAWL
PAJARO SHAWL
PALASEA SHAWL
PALOMA HAT
PANETON SHAWL
PAOLA SHAWL
PARSLEY SHAWL
PARTICULA SHAWL
PASCUA SHAWL
PATITO SHAWL

D100011P0000
H500835P0100
1100021P0000
J100036P2203
J100005P1700
D100641P0000
1100071P0000
1100141P0000
7XA000002000

7X3000001000 - 1001

D100012P0000
A100351P0000
R100290P0000
H100815P0000
D10Q843P0000
J10Q637P0000
B10Q616P0000
K10Q675P0000
A10Q612P0000
D10Q682P0000
A10Q600P0000
A10Q601P0000
D10Q678P0000
D10Q841P0000
C10Q610P0000
A10Q602P0000
D10Q520P0000
B10Q618P0000
C10Q519P0000
110183DP0100
110159DP1200
110170DP0200
K10T673P0000
1101351P1000
110R341P0000
1101351P1100
1101351P1300
1102511PT200
110183DP0000

61 pag
33 pag
76 pag
34 pag
92 pag
91 pag
76 pag
92 pag
93 pag
93 pag
48 pag
38 pag
46 pag
46 pag
49 pag
25 pag
42 pag
55 pag
39 pag
49 pag
38 pag
38 pag
48 pag
49 pag
44 pag
39 pag
48 pag
42 pag
24 pag
80 pag
78 pag
80 pag
58 pag
77 pag
54 pag
77 pag
77 pag
83 pag
80 pag

PATSY SWEATER
PAX GLOVES

PAX HAT

PAZZO SCARF

PEARL ROSE SCARF
PEARSHAP SCARF
PEAT SCARF

PELAGIE SCARF
PELTRO SCARF
PENANG SCARF
PENUMBRA COAT
PEPA SCARF

PERA SCARF

PERDIZ SCARF
PEREJIL SCARF
PIMENTON SCARF
PINO SCARF
PONCHO CAPE
POPUP PONCHO
PROVA CAPE

QONI - CHICO

QONI - GRANDE
QONI - MEDIANO
RAWA - GRANDE
RAWA - MEDIANA
RAY SWEATER
REGANE HAT

SABA SHAWL
SABANCAYA CARDIGAN
SABANDIA SWEATER
SABINE SCARF
SABOYA SHAWL
SABRINA SCARF
SACALLA SCARF
SACALLA SWEATER
SACHA SHAWL
SACHACA CARDIGAN
SACRAMENTO CARDIGAN
SADIE COAT

SAETA SCARF
SAFARA SHAWL
SAFE SHAWL
SAFINA SCARF

A10R342P0000

T10R637P0200 — P0O300
K10R636P0000 — PO100

D103011P0000
D10227EP0600
D100011P9800
D100011PD800
D102241P0100
D102291P0100
D101081P0100
H201077P0001
D100011PH100
D102981P0100
D100011PG900
D101121P0100
D10113EP0500
D10001EP1800
J500238P0000
J10R383P0000
J500240P0000
7X3789314005
7X3789314006
7X3789314002
KUCALPAKAOO01
KUCALPAKAO002
A10S510P0000
K10S484P0000
110159DP2600
B10T110P0000
A10T118P0000
D10T671P0000
1102211P0400
D10T662P0000
D10T438P0000
A10T116P0000
110T213P0000
B10T111P0O000
B10T116P0000
H201320P0000
D10T434P0000
1102211P1100
1102211P1200
D102271P2300

12 pag
58 pag
56 pag
72 pag
66 pag
61 pag
62 pag
66 pag
72 pag
64 pag
30 pag
62 pag
72 pag
62 pag
64 pag
65 pag
63 pag
35 pag
55 pag
35 pag
94 pag
94 pag
94 pag
95 pag
95 pag
39 pag
56 pag
79 pag
19 pag
15 pag
53 pag
81 pag
52 pag
50 pag
14 pag
54 pag
19 pag
20 pag
31 pag
50 pag
82 pag
82 pag
67 pag

SAFIRA COAT

SAFIRO SHAWL
SAGITARIO SHAWL
SAIDA CARDIGAN
SAKARI GLOVES
SAKURA SHAWL
SALAMANCA CARDIGAN
SALAMANDRA SCARF
SALINAS PONCHO
SALLALI SWEATER
SALOME SWEATER
SALVATORE SHAWL
SALVINA SHAWL
SAM SHAWL

SAMAN PONCHO
SAMANA SHAWL
SAMANTHA SWEATER
SAMAY INFINITY SCARF
SAMEDI SHAWL
SAMIR SWEATER
SAMIRA SHAWL
SAMMY CARDIGAN
SAMUEL SWEATER
SAMURAI SHAWL
SANDRA PONCHO
SANDRINE CAPE
SANGALLE CARDIGAN
SANGALLE PONCHO
SANTINA SCARF
SANTUARIO SHAWL
SAORI SHAWL

SARA COAT

SARDA SCARF

SARGA SCARF

SARI SCARF

SARIAH SCARF
SATAY SWEATER
SATCHEL SCARF
SATCHMO SWEATER
SATELITE SHAWL
SATIE SCARF

SATIN SCARF
SATINKA SHAWL

H301323P0000
1102211P1300
1102711P0700
B10T119P0000
T10T549P0000
1102711P1200
B10T187P0000
D102271P2400
J10T119P0000
A10T110P0000
A10T184P0000
1102711P1300
110T506P0000
1102711P1400
J10T116P0000
1103391P0500
A10T124P0000
D10T568P0000
1103391P0700
A10T691P0000
1103391P0600
B10T689P0000
A10T690P0000
110342DP0100
J10T124P0000
J500315P0001
B10T188P0000
J10T188P0000
D102271P2500
1104021P0100
1103491PX053
B201099P0000
D102271P1000
D10318DP0700
D101121P3300
D103461P0100
A10T114P0000
D10T670P0000
A10T695P0000
110183DP0600
D103471P0100
D103481P0100
1104021P0200

32 pag
82 pag
83 pag
20 pag
60 pag
83 pag
21 pag
67 pag
26 pag
13 pag
16 pag
84 pag
55 pag
84 pag
26 pag
86 pag
16 pag
51 pag
87 pag
40 pag
86 pag
43 pag
40 pag
87 pag
26 pag
36 pag
21 pag
27 pag
67 pag
89 pag
89 pag
29 pag
66 pag
73 pag
65 pag
73 pag
14 pag
53 pag
42 pag
81 pag
73 pag
74 pag
90 pag



SATIS COAT
SATURDAY SCARF
SATURN CARDIGAN
SATURNIN SCARF
SAUCE CARDIGAN
SAULO SWEATER
SAVANNAH COAT
SAVOY SCARF

SAX SCARF

SAXON SCARF
SAYRA SCARF
SCALE SCARF

SCAN SCARF
SCANDINAVIA SCARF
SCARF SHAWL
SCARLETT SCARF
SCOOP SCARF
SCORPIO PONCHO
SCOTCH SCARF
SCOTTY SCARF
SCRAMBLE SHAWL
SCREAM SHAWL
SCRIPT SHAWL
SEBASTIAN HAT
SEBASTIAN SWEATER
SELINA COAT
SELOGENE CARDIGAN
SELOGENE GLOVES
SELOGENE HAT
SELOGENE SCARF
SERENA SCARF
SERGIO CARDIGAN
SERIOUS SCARF
SETH SWEATER
SEVEN SCARF
SEVERINE CARDIGAN
SFERA SCARF

SHADI SHAWL
SHADI SHAWL
SHANA SCARF

SHE SCARF

SHORT SWING COAT
SIBAYO CARDIGAN

H501304P0000
D103491P0300
B10S787P0000
D10349DP0300
B10T114P0000
A10T694P0000
H201331P0000
D10114DP1300
D103491P0200
D10349DP0200
D103491P0100
D10349DP0100
D10001EPK900
D102271P2600
1103171P0100
D102271P2700
D100011PK900
J10S788P0000
D102271P2800
D100011PK800
110183DP0700
1103161P0300
110316DP0300
K10T508P0000
A10T247P0000
H501325P0000
B20T384P0000
T10T503P0000
K10T553P0000
D10T439P0000
D102271P3000
B10T688P0000
D102271P2900
A10T693P0000
D102271P3100
B10T730P0000
D10T660P0000
110338DP0100
1103491PX026
D102271P3200
D102271P3300
H100818P0100
B10T117P0000

33 pag
75 pag
18 pag
76 pag
19 pag
41 pag
32 pag
65 pag
74 pag
75 pag
74 pag
75 pag
64 pag
68 pag
85 pag
68 pag
63 pag
25 pag
68 pag
63 pag
81 pag
84 pag
85 pag
57 pag
40 pag
34 pag
23 pag
59 pag
57 pag
50 pag
69 pag
43 pag
69 pag
41 pag
69 pag
23 pag
52 pag
86 pag
88 pag
70 pag
70 pag
30 pag
20 pag

SICAYA CARDIGAN
SICUANI SWEATER
SIDONIE COAT
SILENCIO SWEATER
SILENE CARDIGAN
SILEX GLOVES
SILEX HAT

SILLABAMBA CARDIGAN

SILLUSTANI SWEATER
SILVANA CARDIGAN
SILVIA SWEATER
SIMON CARDIGAN
SIMONE COAT
SIMPLE GLOVES
SINAI CARDIGAN
SINCHI CARDIGAN
SIPAN PONCHO
SISTER SCARF
SIXTINE COAT
SMILE SCARF

SOBRE SCARF

SOBY SHAWL
SOCABAYA PONCHO
SOFIA SWEATER
SOGAY CARDIGAN
SOKUS SCARF
SOLANA SHAWL
SOLENA COAT
SOLFA GLOVES
SOLFA HAT

SOLFA INFINITY SCARF
SOMBRETTA SHAWL
SOMET SHAWL
SONAJA SHAWL
SONG SWEATER
SONIA CAPE
SORAYA COAT
SORLINDA CARDIGAN
SORLY VEST

SORMA SWEATER
SOY SHAWL

SPADA SHAWL
STANA SHAWL

B10T682P0000
A10T120P0000
H201306P0000
A10S785P0000
B10S786P0000
T10T532P0000
K10T500P0000
B20T190P0000
A10T110P0100
B10T192P0000
A10T185P0000
B10T701P0000
B201100P0000
T10T567P0000
B10T189P0000
B10T107P0000
J10T114P0000
D102271P3500
H201301P0000
D102271P3600
D102271P3700
1103491PX027
J10T191P0000
A10T122P0000
B20T696P0000
D10T441P0000
1103491PX025
H201321P0000
T10T502P0000
K10T440P0000
D10T507P0000
110Q506P0100
1103491PX024
1103491PX023
A10T692P0000
J500304P0000
B501096P0000
B10Q636P0100
C10Q636P0100
A10Q522P0100
1104041P0100
110317DP0100
1101681P0600

22 pag
15 pag
31 pag
12 pag
17 pag
59 pag
57 pag
23 pag
13 pag
22 pag
16 pag
43 pag
29 pag
60 pag
22 pag
18 pag
25 pag
71 pag
31 pag
71 pag
71 pag
89 pag
27 pag
15 pag
24 pag
51 pag
88 pag
32 pag
59 pag
56 pag
51 pag
53 pag
88 pag
87 pag
41 pag
36 pag
30 pag
17 pag
24 pag
12 pag
90 pag
85 pag
79 pag

STAR SHAWL
STATE SHAWL
STATIC SHAWL
STEFANIE COAT
STEFFIE COAT
STELLA CARDIGAN
STEVE JACKET
STIVA HAT
STRADA SWEATER
SUGAR CARDIGAN
SUNCCO SWEATER
SUONO SHAWL
SUZANA SCARF
SVETLANA COAT
SWAN CAPE

SYBIL SWEATER
SYLVIANNE CAPE
SYLVIE SCARF

110159DP2400
110159DP2500
110159DP2100
S$500703P0000
B501040P0000
B10T122P0000
R100284P0000
K10T672P0000
A10T113P0000
B10T108P0000
A10T107P0000
110T436P0000
D10T669P0000
H501307P0000
J100314P0000
A10T186P0000
J100307P0000
D102271P3400

78 pag
79 pag
78 pag
36 pag
29 pag
21 pag
46 pag
58 pag
14 pag
18 pag
13 pag
54 pag
52 pag
33 pag
35 pag
17 pag
34 pag
70 pag



INHALT (ARTIKELNUMMER)

7X3000001000 - 1001
7X3789314002
7X3789314005
7X3789314006
7XA000002000
A100351P0000
A10Q522P0100
A10Q600P0000
A10Q601P0000
A10Q602P0000
A10Q612P0000
A10R342P0000
A10S510P0000
A10S785P0000
A10T107P0000
A10T110P0000
A10T110P0100
A10T113P0000
A10T114P0000
A10T116P0000
A10T118P0000
A10T120P0000
A10T122P0000
A10T124P0000
A10T184P0000
A10T185P0000
A10T186P0000
A10T247P0000
A10T690P0000
A10T691P0000
A10T692P0000
A10T693P0000
A10T694P0000
A10T695P0000
B10Q616P0000
B10Q618P0000
B10Q636P0100
B10S786P0000
B10S787P0000

LAYKA TELA
QONI - MEDIANO
QONI - CHICO
QONI - GRANDE
LAYKA SURI

MULBERRY SWEATER

SORMA SWEATER
OMAR SWEATER
OMERO SWEATER
OSWALD SWEATER
OLIVER SWEATER
PATSY SWEATER
RAY SWEATER
SILENCIO SWEATER
SUNCCO SWEATER
SALLALI SWEATER

SILLUSTANI SWEATER

STRADA SWEATER
SATAY SWEATER
SACALLA SWEATER

SABANDIA SWEATER

SICUANI SWEATER
SOFIA SWEATER

SAMANTHA SWEATER

SALOME SWEATER
SILVIA SWEATER
SYBIL SWEATER

SEBASTIAN SWEATER

SAMUEL SWEATER
SAMIR SWEATER
SONG SWEATER
SETH SWEATER
SAULO SWEATER
SATCHMO SWEATER
OFF CARDIGAN
OXFORD CARDIGAN

SORLINDA CARDIGAN

SILENE CARDIGAN
SATURN CARDIGAN

93 pag
94 pag
94 pag
94 pag
93 pag
38 pag
12 pag
38 pag
38 pag
39 pag
39 pag
12 pag
39 pag
12 pag
13 pag
13 pag
13 pag
14 pag
14 pag
14 pag
15 pag
15 pag
15 pag
16 pag
16 pag
16 pag
17 pag
40 pag
40 pag
40 pag
41 pag
41 pag
41 pag
42 pag
42 pag
42 pag
17 pag
17 pag
18 pag

B10T107P0000
B10T108P0000
B10T110P0000
B10T111P0000
B10T114P0000
B10T116P0000
B10T117P0000
B10T119P0000
B10T122P0000
B10T187P0000
B10T188P0000
B10T189P0000
B10T192P0000
B10T682P0000
B10T688P0000
B10T689P0000
B10T701P0000
B10T730P0000
B201099P0000
B201100P00
B20T190P0000
B20T384P0000
B20T696P0000
B501040P0000
B501096P0000
C10Q519P0000
C10Q610P0000
C10Q636P0100
D100011P0000
D100011P9800
D100011PD800
D100011PG900
D100011PH100
D100011PK800
D100011PK900
D10001EP1800
D10001EPK900
D100641P0000
D101081P0100
D101121P0100
D101121P3300
D10113EP0500
D10114DP1300

SINCHI CARDIGAN
SUGAR CARDIGAN

SABANCAYA CARDIGAN
SACHACA CARDIGAN

SAUCE CARDIGAN

18 pag
18 pag
19 pag
19 pag
19 pag

SACRAMENTO CARDIGAN 20 pag

SIBAYO CARDIGAN
SAIDA CARDIGAN
STELLA CARDIGAN

SALAMANCA CARDIGAN
SANGALLE CARDIGAN

SINAI CARDIGAN
SILVANA CARDIGAN
SICAYA CARDIGAN
SERGIO CARDIGAN
SAMMY CARDIGAN
SIMON CARDIGAN

SEVERINE CARDIGAN

SARA COAT
SIMONE COAT

SILLABAMBA CARDIGAN
SELOGENE CARDIGAN

SOGAY CARDIGAN
STEFFIE COAT
SORAYA COAT
OYA VEST
ORLANDO VEST
SORLY VEST
ADRIAN SCARF
PEARSHAP SCARF
PEAT SCARF
PERDIZ SCARF
PEPA SCARF
SCOTTY SCARF
SCOOP SCARF
PINO SCARF
SCAN SCARF
JAMAS SCARF
PENANG SCARF
PEREJIL SCARF
SARI SCARF
PIMENTON SCARF
SAVOY SCARF

20 pag
20 pag
21 pag
21 pag
21 pag
22 pag
22 pag
22 pag
43 pag
43 pag
43 pag
23 pag
29 pag
29 pag
23 pag
23 pag
24 pag
29 pag
30 pag
24 pag
44 pag
24 pag
61 pag
61 pag
62 pag
62 pag
62 pag
63 pag
63 pag
63 pag
64 pag
91 pag
64 pag
64 pag
65 pag
65 pag
65 pag

D102241P0100
D102271P1000
D102271P2300
D102271P2400
D102271P2500
D102271P2600
D102271P2700
D102271P2800
D102271P2900
D102271P3000
D102271P3100
D102271P3200
D102271P3300
D102271P3400
D102271P3500
D102271P3600
D102271P3700
D10227EP0600
D102291P0100
D102981P0100
D103011P0000
D10318DP0700
D103461P0100
D103471P0100
D103481P0100
D103491P0100
D103491P0200
D103491P0300
D10349DP0100
D10349DP0200
D10349DP0300
D100012P0000
D10Q520P0000
D10Q678P0000
D10Q682P0000
D10Q841P0000
D10Q843P0000
D10T434P0000
D10T438P0000
D10T439P0000
D10T441P0000
D10T507P0000
D10T568P0000

PELAGIE SCARF
SARDA SCARF
SAFINA SCARF

SALAMANDRA SCARF

SANTINA SCARF

SCANDINAVIA SCARF

SCARLETT SCARF
SCOTCH SCARF
SERIOUS SCARF
SERENA SCARF
SEVEN SCARF
SHANA SCARF
SHE SCARF
SYLVIE SCARF
SISTER SCARF
SMILE SCARF
SOBRE SCARF
PEARL ROSE SCARF
PELTRO SCARF
PERA SCARF
PAZZO SCARF
SARGA SCARF
SARIAH SCARF
SATIE SCARF
SATIN SCARF
SAYRA SCARF
SAX SCARF
SATURDAY SCARF
SCALE SCARF
SAXON SCARF
SATURNIN SCARF
LOLI SCARF
OTILIA SCARF
OPI SCARF

OMAR SCARF
ORLANDO SCARF
OCTAVIO SCARF
SAETA SCARF
SACALLA SCARF
SELOGENE SCARF
SOKUS SCARF

SOLFA INFINITY SCARF
SAMAY INFINITY SCARF

66 pag
66 pag
67 pag
67 pag
67 pag
68 pag
68 pag
68 pag
69 pag
69 pag
69 pag
70 pag
70 pag
70 pag
71 pag
71 pag
71 pag
66 pag
72 pag
72 pag
72 pag
73 pag
73 pag
73 pag
74 pag
74 pag
74 pag
75 pag
75 pag
75 pag
76 pag
48 pag
48 pag
48 pag
49 pag
49 pag
49 pag
50 pag
50 pag
50 pag
51 pag
51 pag
51 pag



D10T660P0000
D10T662P0000
D10T669P0000
D10T670P0000
D10T671P0000
H100815P0000
H100818P0100
H201077P0001
H201301P0000
H201306P0000
H201320P0000
H201321P0000
H201331P0000
H301323P0000
H500835P0100
H501304P0000
H501307P0000
H501325P0000
1100021P0000
1100071P0000
1100141P0000
1101351P1000
1101351P1100
1101351P1300
110159DP1200
110159DP2100
110159DP2400
110159DP2500
110159DP2600
1101681P0600
110170DP0200
110183DP0000
110183DP0100
110183DP0600
110183DP0700
1102211P0400
1102211P1100
1102211P1200
1102211P1300
1102511PT200
1102711P0700
1102711P1200
1102711P1300

SFERA SCARF
SABRINA SCARF
SUZANA SCARF
SATCHEL SCARF
SABINE SCARF
NARS COAT
SHORT SWING COAT
PENUMBRA COAT
SIXTINE COAT
SIDONIE COAT
SADIE COAT
SOLENA COAT
SAVANNAH COAT
SAFIRA COAT
ANASTASIA COAT
SATIS COAT
SVETLANA COAT
SELINA COAT
AURORA SHAWL
JAPONES SHAWL
JEE SHAWL
PANETON SHAWL
PARSLEY SHAWL
PARTICULA SHAWL
PAJARO SHAWL
STATIC SHAWL
STAR SHAWL
STATE SHAWL
SABA SHAWL
STANA SHAWL
PALASEA SHAWL
PATITO SHAWL
PAGO SHAWL
SATELITE SHAWL
SCRAMBLE SHAWL
SABOYA SHAWL
SAFARA SHAWL
SAFE SHAWL
SAFIRO SHAWL
PASCUA SHAWL
SAGITARIO SHAWL
SAKURA SHAWL
SALVATORE SHAWL

52 pag
52 pag
52 pag
53 pag
53 pag
46 pag
30 pag
30 pag
31 pag
31 pag
31 pag
32 pag
32 pag
32 pag
33 pag
33 pag
33 pag
34 pag
76 pag
76 pag
92 pag
77 pag
77 pag
77 pag
78 pag
78 pag
78 pag
79 pag
79 pag
79 pag
80 pag
80 pag
80 pag
81 pag
81 pag
81 pag
82 pag
82 pag
82 pag
83 pag
83 pag
83 pag
84 pag

1102711P1400
1103161P0300
110316DP0300
1103171P0100
110317DP0100
110338DP0100
1103391P0500
1103391P0600
1103391P0700
110342DP0100
1103491PX023
1103491PX024
1103491PX025
1103491PX0
1103491PX027
1103491PX053
1104021P0100
1104021P0200
1104041P0100
110Q506P0100
110R341P0000
110T213P0000
110T436P0000
110T506P0000
J100005P1700
J100036P2203
7100307P0000
7100314P0000
710Q637P0000
J10R383P0000
710S788P0000
J10T114P0000
J10T116P0000
J10T119P0000
J10T124P0000
J10T188P0000
J10T191P0000
7500238P0000
7500240P0000
7500304P0000
7500315P0001
K10Q675P0000
K10R636P0000 — PO100

SAM SHAWL
SCREAM SHAWL
SCRIPT SHAWL
SCARF SHAWL
SPADA SHAWL
SHADI SHAWL
SAMANA SHAWL
SAMIRA SHAWL
SAMEDI SHAWL
SAMURAI SHAWL
SONAJA SHAWL
SOMET SHAWL
SOLANA SHAWL
SHADI SHAWL
SOBY SHAWL
SAORI SHAWL
SANTUARIO SHAWL
SATINKA SHAWL
SOY SHAWL
SOMBRETTA SHAWL
PAOLA SHAWL
SACHA SHAWL
SUONO SHAWL
SALVINA SHAWL
GRUN CAPE

GIL CAPE
SYLVIANNE CAPE
SWAN CAPE
OFELIA PONCHO
POPUP PONCHO
SCORPIO PONCHO
SIPAN PONCHO
SAMAN PONCHO
SALINAS PONCHO
SANDRA PONCHO
SANGALLE PONCHO
SOCABAYA PONCHO
PONCHO CAPE
PROVA CAPE
SONIA CAPE
SANDRINE CAPE
OJAL HAT

PAX HAT

84 pag
84 pag
85 pag
85 pag
85 pag
86 pag
86 pag
86 pag
87 pag
87 pag
87 pag
88 pag
88 pag
88 pag
89 pag
89 pag
89 pag
90 pag
90 pag
53 pag
54 pag
54 pag
54 pag
55 pag
92 pag
34 pag
34 pag
35 pag
25 pag
55 pag
25 pag
25 pag
26 pag
26 pag
26 pag
27 pag
27 pag
35 pag
35 pag
36 pag
36 pag
55 pag
56 pag

K10S484P0000
K10T440P0000
K10T500P0000
K10T508P0000
K10T553P0000
K10T672P0000
K10T673P0000
KUCALPAKAOO1
KUCALPAKAO002
R100284P0000
R100290P0000
S500703P0000
T10R637P0200 — P0O300
T10T502P0000
T10T503P0000
T10T532P0000
T10T549P0000
T10T567P0000

REGANE HAT
SOLFA HAT

SILEX HAT
SEBASTIAN HAT
SELOGENE HAT
STIVA HAT
PALOMA HAT
RAWA - GRANDE
RAWA - MEDIANA
STEVE JACKET
NADRIAN JACKET
STEFANIE COAT
PAX GLOVES
SOLFA GLOVES
SELOGENE GLOVES
SILEX GLOVES
SAKARI GLOVES
SIMPLE GLOVES

56 pag
56 pag
57 pag
57 pag
57 pag
58 pag
58 pag
95 pag
95 pag
46 pag
46 pag
36 pag
58 pag
59 pag
59 pag
59 pag
60 pag
60 pag



ABEL VEST

ADELE SWEATER
ADELINE SWEATER
ADRIAN SCARF
ALAN SWEATER
ALASKA SWEATER
ALBERT SWEATER
ALFA CAPE

ALMA CARDIGAN
ALMENDRA PONCHO
ALMIBAR SWEATER
ANASTASIA COAT
ANDREAS CARDIGAN
ANTONY CARDIGAN
AURORA SHAWL

GIL CAPE

JAPONES SHAWL

JET BLANKET
JETLAG BLANKET
LONG SWING COAT

C10Q046P0000
A10Q047P0000
A10Q047P0200
D100011P0000
A10Q046P0000
A10Q046P0100
A10Q046P0200
J100005P1900
B10Q047P0000
J10P772P0000
A10Q047P0100
H500835P0100
B10Q046P0100
B10Q046P0000
1100021P0000

J100036P2203
1100071P0000

M100151P0000
M100151P0100
$100660P0000

100 pag
97 pag
97 pag

102 pag
98 pag
99 pag
99 pag

101 pag
98 pag
98 pag
97 pag

100 pag

100 pag
99 pag

102 pag

101 pag

103 pag

103 pag

103 pag

101 pag

ESSENTIALS

A10Q046P0000
A10Q046P0100
A10Q046P0200
A10Q047P0000
A10Q047P0100
A10Q047P0200
B10Q046P0000
B10Q046P0100
B10Q047P0000
C10Q046P0000
D100011P0000
H500835P0100
1100021P0000
1100071P0000
J100005P1900
J100036P2203
J10P772P0000
M100151P0000
M100151P0100
S$100660P0000

ALAN SWEATER
ALASKA SWEATER
ALBERT SWEATER
ADELE SWEATER
ALMIBAR SWEATER
ADELINE SWEATER
ANTONY CARDIGAN
ANDREAS CARDIGAN
ALMA CARDIGAN
ABEL VEST

ADRIAN SCARF
ANASTASIA COAT
AURORA SHAWL
JAPONES SHAWL
ALFA CAPE

GIL CAPE
ALMENDRA PONCHO
JET BLANKET
JETLAG BLANKET
LONG SWING COAT

98 pag
99 pag
99 pag
97 pag
97 pag
97 pag
99 pag
100 pag
98 pag
100 pag
102 pag
100 pag
102 pag
103 pag
101 pag
101 pag
98 pag
103 pag
103 pag
101 pag



Mehr als nur ein Name - KUNA reprasentiert die Verschmelzung von zwei
sehr unterschiedlichen Epochen. Einerseits die Vergangenheit, in welcher
sich die vielfdltige technische Asthetik der Menschen der Anden
widerspiegelt, die in der harmonischen Beziehung mit der Natur und Ihrer
Umwelt lebten. Andererseits die Gegenwart, in welcher hochqualifizierte
Designer jede Farbe mit Bedacht auswahlen und jede Skizze und jedes
Design mit Sorgfalt ausarbeiten um diesen historischen Wurzeln neues
Leben einzuhauchen.

Jedes einzelne Kleidungsstiick von KUNA ist nicht nur ein auf3erordentlich
weiches Produkt, welches aus den besten Fasern von Alpaka, Vikunja, Lama
und Guanako gefertigt wird, sondern auch ein Abbild dessen, was die Inca
Gruppe unternimmt um diese Arten zu erhalten und zu zilichten. Das
Unternehmen setzt sich fiir die Bewahrung des Wissens und die Férderung
der Kultur der Gemeinschaften der Anden ein.

KUNA zeigt Thnen den Weg in die Welt von Design und Mode. Die Gaben der
Natur und das grof3artige historische Verméachtnis werden mit
handwerklichem Kénnen in einem fesselnden, zeitgeméafden Stil vereint.

More than just a name, KUNA represents the amalgamation of two very different eras:
the past, through the inspiration of the immensely rich aesthetic and technical
expressions of the old Andean cultures, which reflect the harmonious relationship of their
people with nature and their immediate environment, and the present day through the
hands of highly skilled designers who select each color and create each sketch and
design, giving new life to our roots.

Every single garment tagged KUNA is not only an extraordinarily soft product
manufactured with the best alpaca, vicuna, llama and guanaco fibers, but also a
reflection of the importance that the Grupo Inca gives to conserve, breed and improve
these species, and the efforts it goes to preserve the Andean communities and their
invaluable knowledge and culture.

KUNA offers the world of design and fashion a style that expresses and evokes works of

nature, human skills and a fabulous legacy, fusing them into a unique and captivating
contemporary style.

KUNA. Feel the Hands of the Andes




Alpaca

Alpaka ist eine Kamelidenart, welche in den peruanischen Anden lebt. Alpakas werden
besonders fiir ihre lange, warme Faser und Farbenvielfalt geschatzt: zwischen Weifs und
Schwarz gibt es noch unzéhlige Braun- und Grautdone. Die wunderbaren Farben, die
herausragenden Thermoeigenschaften und die unvergleichliche Weichheit der Faser haben
KUNA inspiriert. Lassen auch Sie sich von dieser auflergewohnlichen Faser aus den
peruanischen Anden begeistern.

This camelid roams the Peruvian Andes and boasts the longest fiber with the widest color range in the world
of textiles. Colors range from white to black, with innumerable shades of browns and grays. This, added to the
warmth and softness of the fiber inspired the creativity and development of the Andean textile industry,
particularly Inca motives. Today, this extraordinary fiber plays a key role in the textile industry.

Algodon / Cotton

Baumwolle wiachst seit iiber 4.000 Jahren in Peru und wird seit jeher flir die Herstellung von
Kleidung verwendet. Um qualitativ hochwertige Baumwolle zu erhalten werden die Pflanzen
sorgféltig selektiert und von Hand geerntet. Die Weiterverarbeitung wird von Experten
vorgenommen, die ihre Fahigkeiten mit modernster Technik kombinieren und so das Bestehen
dieser Tradition sichern. KUNA mochte dieses Erbe weiterfiihren, indem nur die beste
peruanische Baumwolle flir die Herstellung von feiner Bekleidung verwendet wird.

Cotton has been growing in northern Peru for over 4,000 years and for millennia has been used to create
garments of enduring beauty. To obtain high-quality cotton, the plant is carefully selected and collected, and
then processed by experts who combine their talent with state-of-the-art technology to ensure the survival of
this ancient tradition. KUNA seeks to continue this legacy by using only the best Peruvian cotton to produce
delicate garments.



Lana / Wool

Es gibt unzdhlige Anwendungsmoéglichkeiten fiir Wolle. Unsere Wolle stammt von makellosen
weifen Merino-Lammern und ist eine der vielseitigsten und bekanntesten Fasern der Welt. Sie
isoliert und ist in unterschiedlichen klimatischen Bedingungen einsetzbar. Die Feinheit,
Elastizitdt und Weichheit der Wolle haben das Design einiger hochwertiger Kleidungsstiicke von
KUNA inspiriert.

Wool has numerous properties. This fiber comes from the spotless white top coat of the merino lamb and is one
of the most versatile, well-known and marketed fibers world-wide. It also offers thermal insulation, thus is
useful in diverse climates. Wool’s characteristic fineness, delicacy, elasticity and softness have inspired varied
designs and garments of high quality, which KUNA supplies to the fashion world.

Seda / Silk

In der Vergangenheit war Seide ausschlieflich den Herrschern Chinas vorbehalten und seit
iiber 4.000 Jahren gilt sie als luxurioses und zartes Gewebe, welches stets mit Wohlstand und
Erfolgin Verbindung gebracht wird. Seide wird aus dem Kokon der Seidenraupe gesponnen und
tragt den Beinamen ,Konigin der Textilien®. Sie wird flr ihre Vielseitigkeit, Eleganz und ihren
hohen Tragekomfort geschatzt. KUNA verarbeitet Seide in diversen edlen Kleidungsstiicken
und Accessoires.

In the past, silk was used exclusively by the Chinese Imperial family and for over 4,000 years it has had the
reputation of being a luxurious and sensuous fabric associated with wealth and success. Silk is spun by a
member of the caterpillar family, the silk worm, and holds the status “Queen of Textiles”. It is prized for its
versatility, wearability and comfort. KUNA weaves this exclusive material into various luxurious garments
and accessories.




30 KUNA BOUTIQUES
Lima » Cusco » Arequipa » Puno » Santiago de Chile

KUNA DUTY FREE CORNERS
Lima » Santiago de Chile » Guayaquil » Helsinki

Wir sind weltweit stark am Expandieren. Insbesondere in folgenden
Lindern: Schweiz, Deutschland, Osterreich, Niederlande, Dinemark, USA,
Kanada, Australien, Russland, Japan und Chile. Wir laden Sie herzlichst dazu
ein, Teil des KUNA Lifestyles zu werden - Feel the Hands of the Andes.

We are rapidly expanding worldwide. Specifically in following countries:
Switzerland, Germany, Austria, Netherlands, Denmark, USA, Canada,
Australia, Russia, Japan and Chile and invite you to become part of the KUNA
Lifestyle - Feel the Hands of the Andes.






LTI 1

SORMA SWEATER

A10Q522P0100
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

E

SAMBA BROWN SUGAR
T1B0002 T8A0113

. 12 - Women's Knitwear

CYCLAMEN
T1A0020

PATSY SWEATER

A10R342P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

ARANCIO
T2B0006

SENAPE
T3B0007

MOSAIC
T5A0100

SILENCIO SWEATER

CYCLAMEN
T1A0020

CEYLAN
T4A0101

ATMOSFERA
T5A0111

A10S785P0000

80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

|1 I
. . pa—

LUNA
T9A0259



SUNCCO SWEATER

A10T107P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

SABBIA
XXC0002

BURGUNDY
XXC0003

BLACK
XXC0004

SALLALI SWEATER

A10T110P0O000
100% Baby Alpaca

\ A
XS - XL o
—— N [
BURGUNDY ASTRAL BLACK
XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005

LTI 1

SILLUSTANI SWEATER
A10T110P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

r-,..-—-

i
—
DOESKIN RUBI ATMOSFERA
XXC0006 XXC0007 XXC0008

Women's Knitwear - 13 -



LTI 1

STRADA SWEATER SATAY SWEATER SACALLA SWEATER
A10T113P0000 A10T114P0000 A10T116P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool
S
_—
L
KOI BLUETTE TAPIOCA CAMEO SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL SABBIA LUNA RUBI
M1G0229 M5G0309 M8G0765 T4A0095 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006

. 14 - Women's Knitwear



LTI 1

SABANDIA SWEATER SICUANI SWEATER SOFIA SWEATER

A10T118P0000 A10T120P0000 A10T122P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

]
Ry
Ty -

DOESKIN BURGUNDY BLACK ECRU BURGUNDY ASTRAL DOESKIN CYCLAMEN ATMOSFERA
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005

Women's Knitwear - 15 -



SAMANTHA SWEATER SALOME SWEATER SILVIA SWEATER

A10T124P0000 A10T184P0000 A10T185P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

TUDOR MULTI SOLARIS SABBIA RUBI BLACK ORO CARRUBA GEMMA DOESKIN
M1G0230 M2G0106 M3G0047 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 H350052 T5B0042 T6A0003 T8A0383

- Women's Knitwear




SYBIL SWEATER SORLINDA CARDIGAN SILENE CARDIGAN

A10T186P0000 B10Q636P0100 B10S786P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

i

FRESIA ARANCIO PETUNIA CARRUBA REGAL TORNADO TUDOR MULTI SOLARIS
M3G0046 T2B0006 T7B0004 T5B0042 XXC0001 XXC0002 M1G0230 M2G0106 M3G0047

Women's Knitwear -




LTI 1

SATURN CARDIGAN SINCHI CARDIGAN
B10S787P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

SUGAR CARDIGAN

B10T108P0000
90% Baby Alpaca 10% Wool

B10T107P0000
100% Baby Alpaca
2w - e

DANTE FOG OXIDE CEYLAN LUNA SABBIA BURGUNDY BLACK

ECRU CYCLAMEN ATMOSFERA
M1G0231 M5G0310 T2A0030 T4A0101 T9A0259 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

- 18 - Women's Knitwear



SABANCAYA CARDIGAN

B10T110P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

BURGUNDY BLACK DOESKIN
XXC0003 XXC0005 XXC0006

LTI 1

SACHACA CARDIGAN SAUCE CARDIGAN
B10T111P0O000 B10T114P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

_a= BN

RUBI ATMOSFERA TAPIOCA SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

Women's Knitwear - 19 -



LTI 1

SACRAMENTO CARDIGAN SIBAYO CARDIGAN SAIDA CARDIGAN
B10T116P0000 B10T117P0000 B10T119P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

) : . .

SABBIA LUNA RUBI BURGUNDY ASTRAL BLACK ECRU BURGUNDY ASTRAL
XXC0004 XXCO0005 XXC0006 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

- 20 - Women's Knitwear



LTI 1

STELLA CARDIGAN SALAMANCA CARDIGAN SANGALLE CARDIGAN
B10T122P0000 B10T187P0000 B10T188P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

=T Wy
o

BT
b -

i o e P P S 1,

N i L

BLACK BURGUNDY  ATMOSFERA
XXC0002 XXC0003

SABBIA RUBI ASTRAL ATMOSFERA
XXC0006 XXC0007 XXC0008 XXC0002 XXC0003

Women's Knitwear - 21 -



SINAI CARDIGAN SILVANA CARDIGAN SICAYA CARDIGAN
B10T189P0000 B10T192P0000 B10T682P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca

Reversible
SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL CYCLAMEN SENAPE MOSAIC DOESKIN SABBIA BURGUNDY BLACK
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 T1A0020 T3B0007 T5A0100 T8A0383 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

. 22 - Women's Knitwear



LTI 1

SEVERINE CARDIGAN SILLABAMBA CARDIGAN SELOGENE CARDIGAN

B10T730P0000 B20T190P0000 B20T384P0000

100% Baby Alpaca 45% Alpaca 42% Baby Alpaca 9% Wool 4% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 30% Alpaca 30% Wool
w R | "

I

Application:
100% Baby Suri
fur on neck

il
BLACK ECRU BLACK RUBI ASTRAL BLACK
H910001 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

Women's Knitwear - 23 -



LTI 1

SOGAY CARDIGAN OYA VEST
B20T696P0000 C10Q519P0000
60% Alpaca 40% Wool

100% Baby Alpaca
- o Vi B

'
—

One Size

W&B CYCLAMEN BURGUNDY SIRAH BLACK
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 H120155 H910001

. 24 - Women's Knitwear

SORLY VEST
C10Q636P0100

REGAL
XXC0003

80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool
-

ARENA
XXC0004



LTI 1

SIPAN PONCHO

OFELIA PONCHO SCORPIO PONCHO
J10Q637P0000 J10S788P0000 J10T114P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca

80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool
— q

One Size

<

-,
il
A
CAMEL DANTE FOG SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL
H840001 M1G0231 M5G0310 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004
ECRU CYCLAMEN SENAPE
Women's Knitwear - 25 -

0080001 T1A0020 T3B0007



SAMAN PONCHO SALINAS PONCHO SANDRA PONCHO
J10T116P0000 J10T119P0000 J10T124P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

e

A
L

S/M-L/XL

| . '
SABBIA LUNA RUBI ECRU BURGUNDY ASTRAL TUDOR MULTI SOLARIS
XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 M1G0230 M2G0106 M3G0047

. 26 - Women's Knitwear

One Size One Size




LTI 1

SANGALLE PONCHO SOCABAYA PONCHO
J10T188P0000 J10T191P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

Reversible

BURGUNDY ATMOSFERA SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

Women's Knitwear - 27 -






LTI 1

SARA COAT SIMONE COAT STEFFIE COAT
B201099P0000 B201100P0000 B501040P0000
60% Alpaca 40% Wool 60% Alpaca 40% Wool 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

.

e

|

Application: Application: No Lining
Knitted neck, Knitted band Reversible
cuffs and hem on front edge
No Lining No Lining
CYCLAMEN BURGUNDY SABBIA FOG BLACK SENAPE CROISSAN/ OXIDE/ ATMOSFERA/ BURGUNDY/
T1A0020 T1A0027 T8A0218 M5G0310 P910001 T3B0007 ECRU SENAPE GRIGGIO GEMMA

XXC0035 XXC0122 XXC0135 XXC0138

Women's Outerwear - 29 -



SORAYA COAT

B501096P0000
40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

No Lining
Reversible

CAMEO/ SABBIA/ ATMOSFERA/ CYCLAMEN/
SABBIA ECRU GRIGGIO GROISSANT
XXC0123 XXC0128 XXC0135 XXC0136

Y

SHORT SWING COAT

H100818P0100
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool

XS - XL

L ] Y
Full Lining:
100% Bemberg

ECRU SCARLETT OCHRE TARDE
0080001 P120002 P230010 P510002
CAMEL BLACK
P840001 P910001

PENUMBRA COAT
H201077P0001

DANTE FOG

M1G0231 M5G0310

CLOUD
M8G0350

CEYLAN
T4A0101

60% Alpaca 40% Wool

Lining:
Only Pockets



SIXTINE COAT SIDONIE COAT

SADIE COAT

H201301P0000 H201306P0000 H201320P0000
60% Alpaca 40% Wool 60% Alpaca 40% Wool 60% Alpaca 40% Wool
|
| | =

T EEF

No Lining Application:

Alcantara

(80% Polyester

20% Polyurethane)

with an

embroidery
CYCLAMEN SENAPE CAMEO CARRUBA Lining: ECRU BLACK
T1A0020 T3B0007 T4A0095 T5B0042 BLACK RUBI GROISSANT Only Pockets 0080006 P910001

P910001 T1A0024 T8A0106

)

Application:
With an
embroidery
No Lining
RUBI
T1A0024



LTI 1

SOLENA COAT SAVANNAH COAT SAFIRA COAT
H201321P0000 H201331P0000 H301323P0000
60% Alpaca 40% Wool 60% Alpaca 40% Wool 68% Baby Alpaca 32% Wool

" Application: Application:
| Knitted band Alcantara
| on front edge (80% Polyester
| l L.‘ and pockets 20% Polyurethane)
! Lining: with an
= Only embroidery
BURGUNDY OXIDE ATMOSFERA  DOESKIN Pockets OXIDE ASTRAL SABBIA Lining: CAMEL TALCO BLACK
T1A0027 T2A0030 T5A0111 T8A0383 T2A0030 T5B0038 T8A0218 Only H840001 H860004 H910001
Pockets

Full Lining:
100% Bemberg

- 32 « Women's Outerwear



ANASTASIA COAT SATIS COAT SVETLANA COAT

H500835P0100 H501304P0000 H501307P0000
40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

Lining: . Lining: Application:
Only Pockets Only Pockets Knitted neck
Reversible Reversible No Lining

GROISSANT/  SENAPE/ OXIDE/ ATMOSFERA/ BLACK/ RUBI/ GRIGGIO/ CAMEL/ ATMOSFERA/ RUBI/
GRIGGIO ECRU GROISSANT GRIGGIO CAMEL SABBIA ECRU BLACK ASTRAL BURGUNDY
XXC0132 XXC0133 XXC0134 XXC0135 XXC0124 XXC0137 XXC0139 XXC0124 XXC0127 XXC0131

" More color see Essentials Women's Outerwear - 33 -




LTI 1

SELINA COAT

H501325P0000
40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

i}
WL Fal Application:
” Y‘\l With an
embroidery
TR Lining:
Only Pockets
BLACK RUBI DOESKIN

H910001 M1A0024  MB8A0383

- 34 . Women's Outerwear

ECRU
0080001

SCARLETT
H120002

GIL CAPE

J100036P2203
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool

OCHRE
H230010

MEDAL
H340012

TARDE
H510002

No Lining

SYLVIANNE CAPE

J100307P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool

S/M - L/XL

TARDE
P510002

Application:
Alcantara

(80% Polyester
20% Polyurethane)
with an

embroidery
CAMEL BLACK No Lining
P840001 P910001



SWAN CAPE PONCHO CAPE PROVA CAPE

J100314P0000 J500238P0000 J500240P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

) '

S/M - L/XL

Application: Application: Application:
Leather trims Knitted neck Border Alcantara
to hold No Lining (80% Polyester
the metal Reversible ! 20% Polyurethane)
accessory Lining:
on the neck Only Pockets

TARDE CAMEL BLACK No Lining SABBIA/ ASTRAL/ ANTRACITE BLACK/ RUBI/ ASTRAL/ GRIGGIO/

P510002 P840001 P910001 ECRU CAMEL /RUBI CAMEL CROISSANT CAMEL ECRU

XXC0128 XXC0129 XXC0130 XXC0124 XXC0126 XXC0129 XXC0139



SONIA CAPE SANDRINE CAPE STEFANIE COAT

J500304P0000 J500315P0001 S500703P0000
40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

One Size

One Size IE

No Lining b4 Application: No Lining
Reversible ﬁg i ir With an Reversible
| 2 ; embroidery
Ik l ﬁg and metal
| h i 1 ‘ 3 accessory
No Lining
CAMEL/ RUBI/ GRIGGIO/ DOESKIN BLACK RUBI OXIDE/ SABBIA/ RUBI/
BLACK CROISSANT ECRU M8A0383 H910001 M1A0024 CAMEL ECRU ANTRACITE

XXC0124 XXC0126 XXC0139 XXC0125 XXC0128 XXC0130






LI 1

MULBERRY SWEATER OMAR SWEATER OMERO SWEATER
A100351P0000 A10Q600P0000 A10Q601P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

LR R
1] AR A

OXIDE ATMOSFERA CAMEO BLACK ANTRACITE ASTRAL REGAL ARENA
XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0002 XXC0003 T5B0038 T7B0003 T8B0008

. 38 - Men's Knitwear



LTI 1

OSWALD SWEATER OLIVER SWEATER RAY SWEATER
A10Q602P0000 A10Q612P0000 A10S510P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 14% Nylon 6% Viscose 100% Baby Alpaca

REGAL TEK ANTRACITE ECRU MIX GREY MIX NAVY SENAPE ARANCIO  CARRUBA FICUS PEONIA
T7B0003 T8A0078 T9A0003 M9G0415 M9G0416 T5D0001 XXC0001 XXC0007 XXC0008 XXC0009 XXC0010

Men's Knitwear - 39 -



LTI 1

SEBASTIAN SWEATER SAMUEL SWEATER SAMIR SWEATER
A10T247P0000 A10T690P0000 A10T691P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

ANTRACITE BURGUNDY ASTRAL BURGUNDY RUBI ASTRAL SABBIA OXIDE ATMOSFERA
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

- 40 - Men's Knitwear



LTI 1

SONG SWEATER SETH SWEATER SAULO SWEATER
A10T692P0000 A10T693P0000 A10T694P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

RUBI/ OXIDE ATMOSFERA/MOSAIC SENAPE ATMOSFERA CYPRESS ECRU GRIGGIO
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0001 XXC0002

Men's Knitwear - 41 -



LTI 1

SATCHMO SWEATER

A10T695P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

S - XXL
SABBIA CYCLAMEN ASTRAL ANTRACITE
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005

- 42 - Men's Knitwear

OFF CARDIGAN

B10Q616P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

¥'S - XXL

LAY

GOLONDRINA HUASCARAN TURBULENCE
H510001 H810001 T9B0009

OXFORD CARDIGAN

B10Q618P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

INK
XXC0002

TEK
XXC0003

TURBULENCE
XXC0004



LTI 1

SERGIO CARDIGAN SAMMY CARDIGAN SIMON CARDIGAN
B10T688P0000 B10T689P0000 B10T701P0O000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca

oe® O8O

BURGUNDY CAMEO ATMOSFERA SENAPE ASTRAL SABBIA BURGUNDY ASTRAL
T1A0027 T4A0095 T5A0111 T3B0007 T5B0038 T8A0218 XXC0002 XXC0003

Men's Knitwear - 43 -



ORLANDO VEST

C10Q610P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

SERA BRUSH CALIZA TURBULENCE
M5G0248 M8G0003 M9G0411 T9B0009

- 44 . Men's Knitwear







STEVE JACKET
R100284P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool

NADRIAN JACKET

R100290P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 31% Wool 2% Nylon

NARS COAT

H100815P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 33% Wool

Application:

Full Lining:
Knitted neck,

Full Linig:
. . o

100% Bemberg
hem and cuffs.
Leather trims.
Full Lining:
100% Bemberg
BLUE PACO BLACK BLUE BLACK PACO DARK BLUE BLACK
P510011 P830001 P910001 P510011 P910001 P830001

P510003 P910001






LTI 1

LOLI SCARF OTILIA SCARF OPI SCARF
D100012P0000 D10Q520P0000 D10Q678P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 14% Nylon 6% Viscose

-

One Size One Size Ine Size

BURGUNDY ASTRAL B&W ECRU SAMBA REGAL PETUNIA ECRU DARK BROWN  ANTRACITE
XXCO0005 XXC0006 XXC0007 0080001 T1B0002 T7B0003 T7B0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004
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OMAR SCARF ORLANDO SCARF OCTAVIO SCARF
D10Q682P0000 D10Q841P0000 D10Q843P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 14% Nylon 6% Viscose

v

o p TN
|l |
! (A AL
BRUSH CALIZA ASTRAL TURBULENCE

M8G0003 M9G0411 T5B0038 T9B0009

ANTRACITE NAVY
BLACK ANTRACITE XXC0002 XXC0003
XXC0002 XXC0003

Knitwear Accesories - 49 -
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SAETA SCARF SACALLA SCARF SELOGENE SCARF
D10T434P0000 D10T438P0000 D10T439P0000
92% Baby Alpaca 8% Nylon 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

ATMOSFERA GEMMA RUBI RUBI LUNA RUBI BLACK ASTRAL B&W
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005
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LTI 1

SOKUS SCARF SOLFA INFINITY SCARF SAMAY INFINITY SCARF
D10T441P0000 D10T507P0000 D10T568P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 91% Baby Alpaca 9% Wool

b
|

One Size

SENAPE GEMMA ASTRAL e

AXC0002 AXC0003 AXC0004 ECRU RUBI BURGUNDY ASTRAL BURGUNDY ASTRAL
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0002 XXC0003

Knitwear Accesories - 51 -
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SFERA SCARF SABRINA SCARF SUZANA SCARF
D10T660P0000 D10T662P0000 D10T669P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Suri 100% Baby Alpaca

One Size §
-_ |
Application:

" fur on neck

100% Baby Suri

-

BLACK ORO CYCLAMEN GEMMA CARRUBA
ECRU BLACK RUBI H910001 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004
0080006 H910001 T1A0024

. 52 . Knitwear Accesories
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SATCHEL SCARF SABINE SCARF SOMBRETTA SHAWL

D10T670P0000 D10T671P0000 110Q506P0100
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

1 - . ; E -

T

5
-
One Size One Size
TR
I{ '
WA
ECRU BLACK CYCLAMEN RUBI SENAPE
0080006 H910001 T1A0020 T1A0024 T3B0007 H
CYCLAMEN ATMOSFERA
XXC0002 XXC0003 BLACK ARENA
XXC0001 XXC0002
MOSAIC ATMOSFERA GEMMA Knitwear Accesories - 53 -

T5A0100 T5A0111 T6A0003



LTI 1

PAOLA SHAWL SACHA SHAWL SUONO SHAWL
110R341P0000 110T213P0000 110T436P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

Oné&Size One Size . One Sizé
FRESIA BLUETTE CYCLAMEN BLACK RUBI ATMOSFERA SABBIA RUBI BURGUNDY ASTRAL
M3G0046 M5G0309 T1A0020 H910001 T1A0024 T5A0111 T8A0218 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004
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SALVINA SHAWL POPUP PONCHO OJAL HAT
I10T506P0000 J10R383P0000 K10Q675P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

™

Reversible

RUBI BLACK ATMOSFERA LUNA BLACK ECRU BURGUNDY ASTRAL
XXC0002 XXCO0003 XXC0004 T9A0259 H910001 XXCO0005 XXC0006 XXC0007

Knitwear Accesories - 55 -
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PAX HAT

K10R636P0000 / K10R636P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

"
| |

RUBI B&W
XXC0003 XXC0004
K10R636P0000 K10R636P0100
- 56 - Knitwear Accesories

|

|
I

A
\
B

REGANE HAT
K10S484P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

SOLFA HAT

K10T440P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

| One Size
____ e

i

#

ﬁ ‘ . Reversible

ECRU RUBI

Q' XXC0002 XXC0003

ECRU BURGUNDY  ASTRAL ‘ ‘ . ‘
XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0007

BURGUNDY ASTRAL

XXC0005

XXC0004




HLTI 1

SELOGENE HAT

SILEX HAT SEBASTIAN HAT
K10T500P0000 K10T508P0000 K10T553P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

RUBI ASTRAL B&W ATMOSFERA
XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006

RUBI BURGUNDY  ANTRACITE ASTRAL BLACK

ECRU SABBIA ANTRACITE

0080006 T8A0218 T9A0003 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0002 XXC0003

XXC0002

Knitwear Accesories - 57 -
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STIVA HAT PALOMA HAT PAX GLOVES
K10T672P0000 K10T673P0000 T10R637P0200 / T10R637P0300
100% Baby Alpaca 91% Baby Alpaca 9% Wool 100% Baby Alpaca

One Si ;
ne 1ze|- - k

6 \ ‘ w I
ECRU BLACK BURGUNDY ASTRAL BLACK RUBI B&W
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0003 XXC0004

T10R637P0300 T10R637P0200
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SOLFA GLOVES SELOGENE GLOVES SILEX GLOVES

T10T502P0000 T10T503P0000 T10T532P0000
80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

-
L
| N

i

ECRU RUBI BURGUNDY ASTRAL BLACK RUBI ASTRAL B&W ECRU SABBIA ANTRACITE
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXCO0005 0080006 T8A0218 T9A0003

Knitwear Accesories - 59 -



SAKARI GLOVES SIMPLE GLOVES
T10T549P0000 T10T567P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 80% Baby Alpaca 20% Wool

B e B i
|
DOESKIN SENAPE GEMMA MOSAIC BLACK —

XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006 BLACK RUBI ATMOSFERA DOESKIN
H910001 T1A0024 T5A0111 T8A0383
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ADRIAN SCARF PEARSHAP SCARF

D100011P0O000 D100011P9800
100% Baby Alpaca

d

100% Baby Alpaca

ROJO ROSADO NARANJA AMARILLO
H130026 H150059 H240016 H350052

AZULINO FUCSIA GUINDA CEYLAN
H520001 H630008 H710002 M4A0101

L
FICUS ASTRAL DIESEL BEIGE
M4B0069 M5B0038 M5B0046 M8A0081
il
.l
GRIS PLATA
MO9A0249 )
180 - 165 x 30 GM/ 150 gr rm B cm /150 gr

AZUL ROJO NARANJA
XXC0018 XXC0019 XXC0020



PEAT SCARF PERDIZ SCARF PEPA SCARF

D100011PD800 D100011PG900 D100011PH100
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 30 cm / 150 gr

AZUL ROJO TURQUEZA NARANJA BLANCO ROJO AZUL AZUL ROJO BLANCOY NEGRO
XXCO0016 XXC0017 XXC0018 XXC0019 Y NEGRO XXC0008 XXC0009 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0006
XXC0007




SCOTTY SCARF SCOOP SCARF PINO SCARF

D100011PK800 D100011PK9S00 D10001EP1800
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 30 cm / 150 gr

ECO

GUINDA AZUL VERDE ROSADO FUCSIA NARANJA AZUL ECRU GRIS MEDIO BEIGE
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003



SCAN SCARF PENANG SCARF

D10001EPK900 D101081P0100
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

RO - 165 x 30 cm /

@ ECO Reversible

GRIS ECRU BEIGE GRIS AZUL/ ROJO/  GRANATE FUCSIA
XXC0001 XXC0002 CLARO  CLARO TURQUEZA NARANJA XXC0043 XXC0044
XXC0039 XXC0040 XXC0041 XXC0042

PERE]JIL SCARF
D101121P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

BLANCOY NEGRO
XXC0035

ROSADO
XXC0036

LARRE HENE

TURQUEZA
XXC0037



SARI SCARF PIMENTON SCARF SAVOY SCARF

D101121P3300 D10113EP0O500 D10114DP1300
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

- 165 x 30 cm / 130 gr

@ ECO
;*; Reversible
ROJO AZUL GRIS BEIGE ECRU AZUL FUCSIA

XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002



PELAGIE SCARF

D102241P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

PEARL ROSE SCARF

D10227EP0600
100% Baby Alpaca

GRIS BEIGE

XXC0002 XXC0003

s

@ ECO i = @ ECO
S :
Wty a e
T

0600

GRIS MARRON
XXC0001 XXC0002

180 - 165 x 28 cm / 140 gr
Tud

e e e o

SARDA SCARF
D102271P1000
100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 28 cm / 140 gr

AZUL
XXC0004

ROJO VERDE
XXC0005 XXC0006



SAFINA SCARF
D102271P2300
100% Baby Alpaca

i v

11165 x 28 cm / 140 gr

AZUL ROJO FUCSIA
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

SALAMANDRA SCARF

D102271P2400
100% Baby Alpaca

_—

180 - 165 x 28 cm / 140 gr

AZUL ROJO NARANJA
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

SANTINA SCARF
D102271P2500

100% Baby Alpaca

NARANJA
XXC0003



SCANDINAVIA SCARF SCARLETT SCARF SCOTCH SCARF

D102271P2600 D102271P2700 D102271P2800
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 28 cm / 140 gr

FUCSIA AZUL NARANJA AZUL GUINDA ROJO BLANCO AZUL ROJO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 Y NEGRO XXC0002 XXC0003
XXC0001



SERIOUS SCARF SERENA SCARF

D102271P2900 D102271P3000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

SEVEN SCARF
D102271P3100
100% Baby Alpaca

W

WA

AT Ly 2
. =

FUCSIA AZUL BLANCO ROJO FUCSIA ROJO AZUL FUCSIA AZUL GUINDA
XXC0001 XXC0002 Y NEGRO XXC0004 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003
XXC0003



LI 1

SHANA SCARF SHE SCARF SYLVIE SCARF
D102271P3200 D102271P3300 D102271P3400
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 28 cm / 140 gr o 180 - 165 x 28 ¢ / 140 gr

NEGRO AZUL GUINDA AZUL FUCSIA BLANCOY NEGRO AZUL FUCSIA MULTICOLOR
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

. 70 - Woven Accesories
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SISTER SCARF SMILE SCARF SOBRE SCARF
D102271P3500 D102271P3600 D102271P3700
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

L]
N

—165x28cm/140gr| 180 - 165 x 28 cm /"1

NARANJA AZUL ECRU ROJO BLANCO Y NEGRO AZUL NEGRO GUINDA AZUL
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

Woven Accesories + 71 -



PELTRO SCARF PERA SCARF PAZZO SCARF
D102291P0100 D102981P0100 D103011P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 164 x 30 cm / 120 gr
a ECO

i EE HE B

BEIGE ECRU NARANJA TURQUEZA NEGRO ROJO ECRU AZULINO
XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0007 XXC0008 H910001 H130026 0080006 H530064




SARGA SCARF SARIAH SCARF SATIE SCARF

D10318DP0700 D103461P0100 D103471P0100
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 164 x 30 cm / 130 gr N80 - 164 x 30 cm / 155 gr

FUCSIA AZUL ROJO FUCSIA AZUL AZUL ROJO FUCSIA
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

Reversible Reversible




SATIN SCARF

D103481P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

AZUL
XXC0001

ROJO
XXC0002

GUINDA
XXC0003

SAYRA SCARF

D103491P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

ECO

GRIS BEIGE
XXC0001 XXC0002

GRIS
XXC0001

B L CEEET FERE R

Eosa——— ]

BEIGE
XXC0002

SAX SCARF
D103491P0200
100% Baby Alpaca

ECO



SATURDAY SCARF SCALE SCARF SAXON SCARF

D103491P0300 D10349DP0100 D10349DP0200
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

180 - 165 x 30 cm / 125 gr
: L .
GRIS BEIGE ROJO FUCSIA AZUL ROSADO NARANJA TURQUEZA ROJO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XC0003 XXC0004




SATURNIN SCARF AURORA SHAWL
D10349DP0300 1100021P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

AZUL ROJO

180 - 165 K80%em /125 gr 200 - 184 x 70 cm / 190 gr

BLANCOY NEGRO

NARANJA  AMARILLO TURQUEZA AZULINO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 H240016 H350052 H450116 H530064

JAPONES SHAWL
1100071P0000
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

GUINDA
H710002



PANETON SHAWL PARSLEY SHAWL PARTICULA SHAWL

1101351P1000 [101351P1100 [101351P1300
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

PRy
200 1194 .75 i / 1557gr-id

== BRI
ROJO AZUL FUCSIA AZUL MULTICOLOR ECRU + ROSA ECRU + AZUL GUINDA
XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0007




PAJARO SHAWL STATIC SHAWL STAR SHAWL

110159DP1200 110159DP2100 110159DP2400
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200 - 196 x 90 cm / 130 gr L 200 - 196 x 90 cm / 130 gty

200 -1196 x 90 cm / 130 gF —_—

FUCSIA AZUL FUCSIA AZUL GUINDA AZUL ROJO
XXC0007 XXC0008 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003



LT 1

STANA SHAWL
1101681P0600
100% Baby Alpaca

SABA SHAWL

110159DP2600
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

STATE SHAWL

110159DP2500
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

L\

200 - 196 x 70 cm / 250 gr

200 - #96% 90 cm /130 gF

FUCSIA AZUL CLARO AZUL

FUCSIA AZUL
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001

Woven Accesories + 79 -



PALASEA SHAWL PATITO SHAWL PAGO SHAWL

110170DP0200 110183DP0000 [10183DP0100
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200 - 196 x 70 cm / 100%8¢ 200-196 x 70 66 cm / 65 gr

ROJO AZUL ROJO ROSADO  AMARILLO TURQUEZA AZUL FUCSIA AZUL TURQUEZA
XXCO0005 XXC0006 m H130026 H150059 H350052 H540001 H520034 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004



SATELITE SHAWL

110183DP0600
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200-196 x 70-66cm / 65 gr

FUCSIA AZULINO GUINDA AZUL MARINO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

SCRAMBLE SHAWL SABOYA SHAWL
110183DP0700 1102211P0400
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200-196 x 70-66 cm / 65 gr J
R~ 3

GUINDA AZUL ROJO AZUL GUINDA
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0005



SAFARA SHAWL SAFE SHAWL SAFIRO SHAWL

[102211P1100 1102211P1200 1102211P1300
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

O

200 - 196 x 90 cm / 155 gr

AZUL NARANJA TURQUEZA ROJO AZUL MARINO BLANCOY NEGRO FUCSIA AZUL ROJO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003




PASCUA SHAWL SAGITARIO SHAWL SAKURA SHAWL
1102511PT200 1102711P0700 1102711P1200
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

r

ECRU FUCSIA BEIGE GUINDA MORADO BURDEOS FUCSIA AZUL
XTA0001 XTA0003 XTA0004 XXC0004 XXC0005 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003



LTI 1

SALVATORE SHAWL SAM SHAWL SCREAM SHAWL
1102711P1300 1102711P1400 1103161P0300
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200-180x 75 cm/ 225 gr 200 - 180 x 75 cm / 225 gr 200 - 196 x

I 4 ECO

FUCSIA AZUL GUINDA NARANJA AZUL AMARILLO ECRU GRIS BEIGE
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

- 84 - Woven Accesories
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SCRIPT SHAWL

SCARF SHAWL SPADA SHAWL
110316DP0300 1103171P0100 110317DP0100
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

: ]

200 #1196 x 70 cm / 90 gr 200 - 196 x 70 cm / 100 gr

. . . I I N

200 - 196 x 70 em /.100 gr
FUCSIA AZULINO GUINDA AZUL

ECRU
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004

AZUL GUINDA FUCSIA
XXC0001 XXC0009 XXC0010 XXC0011

Woven Accesories -+ 85 -
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SHADI SHAWL SAMANA SHAWL SAMIRA SHAWL

110338DP0100 1103391P0500 1103391P0600
100% Baby Alpaca 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

!«.
200 - 197 x 75 em /140 gr 200-197 x 60-57 cm / 80 gr 200-197 x 60-57 CTiig80 gr

FUCSIA AZUL ROJO FUCSIA TURQUEZA NARANJA GUINDA AZUL NEGRO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

86 + Woven Accesories
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SAMEDI SHAWL SAMURAI SHAWL SONAJA SHAWL
1103391P0700 110342DP0100 1103491PX023
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 85% Baby Alpaca 15% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

.

200-197 x (UESICHVASO T 200-197 x 90-87 cm / 215 gr

BLANCOY NEGRO GUINDA ROSADO AMARILLO AZUL XDA0001
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

Woven Accesories -+ 87 -



LTI 1

SOMET SHAWL SOLANA SHAWL SHADI SHAWL
1103491PX024 1103491PX025 1103491PX026
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200-*1%% x 70-68 cm / 70 g |

200-198 x 70-68 cm / 70 gr 200-198 x 70-68 cm / 70 gr

w18

XDA0001 XDA0001 XDAO0001

- 88 - Woven Accesories



SOBY SHAWL SAORI SHAWL SANTUARIO SHAWL

1103491PX027 1103491PX053 1104021P0100
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200-198 x 70-68 cm / 7 200-198 x 70-68 cm / 70 gr

GUINDA AZUL NEGRO
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003

XDA0001 XDAO0001



SATINKA SHAWL SOY SHAWL

1104021P0200 1104041P0100
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk

200 - 196 x 70 cm / 150 gr

GUINDA ROJO AZUL GUINDA AZUL ROJO NARANJA
XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0001 XXC0002 XXC0003 XXC0004



JAMAS SCARF

D100641P0000
100% Royal Alpaca

180-165x30cm /155 g

NEGRO
P910001

ECRU
0080001

LTI 1

GOLDEN BROWN

P850097

LADRILLO
P240050

RUSSET
P120020

CIRUELA
P730034

ANTHRACITE
MO9A0003

POLVO
MS8A0003

MARACUYA
P260034

PASION
P130005

MERLOT
P710009

GOLONDRINA
P510001

Royal Woven

Accesories - 91 -
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JEE SHAWL
1100141P0O000
100% Royal Alpaca

ECRU
0080001

200-184x70cm /210 g

NEGRO  CAMEL RED
HO10001  H840001 130034

- 92 - Royal Woven Accesories

SKY

H540029

RUSSET
H120020

One Size

GRUN CAPE

J100005P1700
100% Royal Alpaca

BLACK
H910001

CAMEL
H840001



LAYKA SURI

7XA000002000
100% Alpaca Suri Fur

ECRU
XXEBLAN

VICUNA
XXEVICU

LTI 1

LAYKA TELA

7X3000001000 / 7X3000001001
45% Alpaca 45% Wool 10% Synthetic / 76% Wool 22% Alpaca 2% Nylon

GRIS ECRU CAMEL GRIS CAMEL
XXECHAR XXEECRU  XXEVICU XXECHAR XXEVICU
7X3000001000 7X3000001001

Merchandising - 93 -



QONI - CHICO QONI - MEDIANO QONI - GRANDE

7X3789314005 7X3789314002 7X3789314006
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

ECRU CAMEL BEIGE ECRU CAMEL BEIGE ECRU CAMEL BEIGE
0080001 H840001 T8A0081 0080001 H840001 T8A0081 0080001 H840001 T8A0081

Merchandising




RAWA - MEDIANA
KUCALPAKA002
100% Baby Alpaca

ECRU
0080001

CAMEL
H840001

BEIGE
T8A0081

ECRU
0080001

RAWA - GRANDE
KUCALPAKAO001
100% Baby Alpaca

CAMEL

BEIGE
H840001

T8A0081

LI 1
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ADELE SWEATER

A10Q047P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

RUMBA ECRU
XXC0002 XXC0005

NOMAD
XXC0007

BLACK
XXC0009

RUMBA
XXC0002

ADELINE SWEATER

A10Q047P0200
100% Baby Alpaca

NOMAD BLACK
XXC0007 XXC0009

LTI 1

ALMIBAR SWEATER
A10Q047P0100
100% Baby Alpaca

RUMBA
XXC0002

ECRU
XXC0005

NOMAD BLACK
XXC0007 XXC0009

Essentials + 97 -



LTI 1

ALMA CARDIGAN ALMENDRA PONCHO ALAN SWEATER
B10Q047P0000 J10P772P0000 A10Q046P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

One Size

RUMBA ECRU BLACK ECRU NOMAD RUMBA BLACK VERMOUTH GOLONDRINA POLVO
XXC0002 XXC0005 XXC0009 0080006 08A0081 H120033 H910001 XXC0002 XXC0005 XXC0006

- 98 . Essentials
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ALASKA SWEATER ALBERT SWEATER ANTONY CARDIGAN
A10Q046P0100 A10Q046P0200 B10Q046P0000
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca

GOLONDRINA POLVO ANTHRACITE VERMOUTH GOLONDRINA POLVO ANTHRACITE VERMOUTH GOLONDRINA POLVO
XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0010 XXC0002 XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0010 XXC0002 XXC0005 XXC0006

Essentials - 99 -
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ANDREAS CARDIGAN ABEL VEST ANASTASIA COAT
B10Q046P0100 C10Q046P0000 H500835P0100
100% Baby Alpaca 100% Baby Alpaca 40% Baby Alpaca 47% Wool 13% Nylon

W

S - XXL

Lining:
Only Pockets
Reversible

LS
GOLONDRINA POLVO ANTHRACITE VERMOUTH GOLONDRINA ANTHRACITE NOMAD ANTHRACITE
XXC0005 XXC0006 XXC0010 XXC0002 XXC0005 XXC0010 XXC0032 XXC0041

. 100 - Essentials



ALFA CAPE GIL CAPE
J100005P1900 J100036P2203
100% Baby Alpaca 67% Baby Suri 30% Wool 3% Nylon

S One Size
Eas

No lining No lining

BLACK CAMEL BLACK CAMEL
H910001 H840001 H910001 H840001

HLTI 1

LONG SWING COAT
S100660P0000
67% Baby Alpaca 31% Wool 2% Nylon

e

Full lining

BLACK
P910001

Essentials -101 -
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ADRIAN SCARF

AURORA SHAWL
D100011P0000

1100021P0000
100% Baby Alpaca

100% Baby Alpaca

ECRU NUAGE ANTHRACITE
0080001 MO9A0001 MO9A0003

BLACK POLVO CAMEL
P910001 MS8A0003 P840001

PACO GOLONDRINA RUSSET
P830001 P510001 P120020

180/ 165 x 30cm - 150 gr

ECRU BLACK SCARLETT CAMEL
0080001 H910001 H120002 H840001
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JAPONES SHAWL

JET BLANKET JETLAG BLANKET
1100071P0000 M100151P0000 M100151P0100
70% Baby Alpaca 30% Silk 100% Baby Alpaca

100% Baby Alpaca

8200 / 184 %70 e~ 1058t

180 /160 x 130 cm - 650 gr

180/ 160 x 130 cm - 650 gr

ECRU BLACK ECRU POLVO GRIS ECRU RED
0080001 H910001 0080001 MS8A0003 MO9A0124 XXC0041 XXC0042
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» PROMANTEL EIN ORIGINAL KLEIDERSACK INBEGRIFFEN

» KLEIDERBUGEL ZUM SELBSTKOSTENPREIS ERHALTLICH
35cm,39cm,43cm

» PRO WEBSCHAL EINE ORIGINAL HOCHWERTIGE
GESCHENKVERPACKUNG MIT BEDRUCKTEM SEIDENPAPIER,
BROSCHURE UND KUNA AUFKLEBER



KUNA Stores / Tiendas

PERU

Lima:

» Av. Jorge Basadre 380, San Isidro.

» Av. Miguel Dasso 166, San Isidro.

» C.C. Larcomar, local 107, Miraflores.
» Av. Larco 671, Miraflores.

» Museo Larco, Pueblo Libre.

» Duty Free, Aeropuerto Lima.

» Perti Plaza, Aeropuerto Lima.

» Boulevard del Jockey Plaza, local A1-09.

» Hotel Westin.
»Av. El Derby 125, Santiago de Surco.

Cusco:

» Portal de Panes 127, Plaza de Armas.

» Plaza Regocijo 202.

» Hotel Palacio del Inka (Libertador).
» Aeropuerto Cusco.

» Hotel Marriott Cusco.

» Portal de Belén 115, Plaza de Armas.

» Calle El Triunfo 366

Arequipa:

» Patio del Ekeko.

» Hotel Libertador Arequipa
» Santa Catalina 210.

» Aeropuerto Arequipa.

Puno:
» Hotel Libertador Puno.

CHILE

Santiago de Chile:

Telf. (01) 440-2320
Telf. (01) 222-1453
Telf. (01) 241-3484
Telf. (01) 447-1623
Telf. (01) 460-2302
Telf. (01) 517-3206
Telf. (01) 517-3205
Telf. (01) 437-6692
Telf. (01) 442-1421
Telf. (01) 380-6994

Telf. (084) 24-3191
Telf. (084) 24-3233
Telf. (084) 22-3397
Telf. (084) 24-0580
Telf. (084) 23-3008
Telf. (084) 25-6833
Telf. (084) 22-2013

Telf. (054) 22-3303
Telf. (054) 22-3303
Telf. (054) 28-2485
Telf. (054) 44-3120

Telf. (051) 36-8422

Wholesale / Mayorista

» USA / CANADA
alpacacollections.com
sales@alpacacollections.com

» MEXICO
www.tierralatina.com.mx
myalatinos@yahoo.com.mx

» EUROPE
www.alpaca-onlineshop.com
sale@alpaca-onlineshop.com
www.apukuntur.com/kuna
sale@apukuntur.com

RUSSIA
» www.fashion.zeneca-research.com
info@zeneca-research.com

AUSTRALIA
» www.aafl.com.au
mpolar@aafl.com.au

CHINA
BZhang@CashmeresofChina.com
Duty Free / Corners

» PERU
Aeropuerto de Lima

» CHILE
Aeropuerto de Santiago de Chile.

» Alonso de Cérdova 4242, Vitacura Telf. (562) 2-228-0994 » ECUADOR
» Mall Parque Arauco, local 271. Telf. (562) 2-361-1297 .
. Aeropuerto de Guayaquil.
» Mall Costanera Center, local 1157 piso 1 Telf. (562) 2-618-9669
» Nueva Costanera 3809, Vitacura Telf. (562) 2-207-6348 » FINLANDIA
» Mall Portal La Dehesa 1445, local 1091 Telf. (562) 2-604-8714 R
o Aeropuerto de Helsinki.
» Mall Plaza Los Dominicos, local 1117, Las Condes Telf. (562) 3-239-9736

» Galerias Lastarria, local 01, Santiago Centro

CONTACTO / CONTACT

KUNA Europe kuna@apukuntur.com
¢/o APUKUNTUR GmbH, August-Borsig-Str. 9,78467 Konstanz, Germany apukuntur.com/kuna
Tel. +4975313697394
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